Amend CSHB 2262 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 23, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".
- (2) On page 2, line 1, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".
- (3) On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:
- (b) This section applies only to a gas utility that owns or operates for compensation in this state equipment or facilities to distribute combustible hydrocarbon natural gas or synthetic natural gas under rates, terms, and conditions approved by a regulatory authority.
 - (4) On page 2, line 2, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".
 - (5) On page 2, line 8, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".
- (6) On page 2, line 10, strike "<a href="public" and substitute" utility's customers".
 - (7) On page 2, line 15, strike " $\underline{(d)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(e)}$ ".
- (8) On page 2, line 21, strike "<a href="public" and substitute" utility's customers".